
                                                           

Kirby Development, Inc 
108 Lee Road, Jacksonville, Florida  32225 

Business: (904) 821-5010 Fax: (904) 821-5011 

Florida License # CGC1531206 Florida License # CUC1225869 
 

 

7/25/2024 

 

 

RE: Julia Street Storm Water Improvements 

 Change Order 1- Electrical Pole Conflicts 

 

 

Greg Bauer 
City of Green Cove Springs  
900 Gum Street Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 
 

Mr. Bauer, 

We are submitting a Change Order for the conflict with the storm drainage system being to close to the 

electrical power poles. Our proposal includes moving the drainage system away from the poles with 

double inlet structures and changing the pipe to RCP so that trucks will have access to hold poles. Our 

pricing includes labor, equipment, and materials to complete the work described below: 

 

Double Inlet Structures:        $12,961.00 

Includes Structures S-3, S-4, S-5, and S-6 

 

RCP Pipe:          $48,806.30 

Includes 30” and 36” pipe culvert  
 

Total:                                                                                                                                                     $61,767.30 

 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

Thanks 

 

 

Brian Kluge  

 

 

Digitally signed by Brian Kluge 
DN: C=US, O="Kirby 
Development ", CN="Brian Kluge 
", 
E=bkluge@kirbydevelopment.co
m
Reason: I am the author of this 
document
Location: 
Date: 2024-07-25 13:16:54
Foxit PhantomPDF Version: 
9.3.0

Brian 
Kluge 


