Cover Sheet

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 4 (Four) -

Julia Street Stormwater CONTRACT : : PURCHASE -

N PROJECT ‘ Improvement Project NO. 2024-02 - ORDER NO. - 0
For Work accomplished through the date of o December 3, 2024

A. Contract and Change Orders

1. Contract Amount $ 1,239,910.03
2. Executed Change Orders $ 61,767.30
3. Total Contract (1) + (2) $ 1,301,677.33

B. Work Accomplished
4. Work Performed on Contract Amount (1) $ 604,222.77

5. Work Performed on Change Orders (2)

6. Materials Stored

7. Total Completed & Stored (4) + (5) + (6) $ 604,222.77
8. Retainage 5%of Item (7), not to exceed 0%of ltem (3) $ 30,211.14
9. Less Previous Payments Made (or) Invoiced $ 421,345.62
10. Payment Amount Due this Application (7) - (8) -(9) $ 152,666.01

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATIONS
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) all items and amounts shown are correct; (2) all Work performed and materials

supplied fully comply:with the-terms.and conditions of the Contract Documents; (3) all previous progress payments received from
the Owner/County on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge in full all
obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications of Payment; (4) title to all materials
and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to

Owner/County at time of payment free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances.

Date December 3, 2024 Kirby Development, Inc
CONTRACTOR
o D D D
&
e

Page 1



¢ abey

890 00'62.'9L 00°2/2 000 000 00'622'9L 00°2/2 00°581'ZL4 00°2.Z $ Sob 41 as.9¢ ‘aNnNoy 61
TVIMZLYIN TYNOILDO ‘IH3IATIND 3did
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ot 286'G1 8906z . $ s Y] as..0¢ ‘leordyia 8l
: IVIMILYIN TYNOLLDO ‘1NIATIND Jdid
180 00'G6C'0EL  |00°0SS 00°08€"L¥ 00°002 00'516°Z8 00°0S€ 05°206'65L 06'9¢Z S S.9 47 ds.0¢ ‘aNnNoy Ll
: “IVINILVIN TYNOLLDO “LY3IATND 3did
00'L £8°2¥E'GL 00'L 000 000 £8'Zye'st 0oL £8°ZPe'sl £€8'Z¥E'6LS 3 v3 0L > G- 3dAL rO0 ‘sjoyuen gl
00'L 0 v0E'vL 00’1 000 000 O ¥0g'vL - 00'L 0¥ ¥0e' 7L Or'¥0E V1S L v3a 01> ‘g-r 2dAL qinDd'sis|u Sl
/90 09°212'02 00 91'920'Z 040 yrivl'clL og'L ov'oze'os 08'801'01$ € v3 01> 'G-r adAL qIing'siafuy 7l
000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 Z8°LSY' LY 08'%02$ 202 NL g o1yel] ‘sjiouo Jeydsy aaediadng €l
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9¢°90.'s FARCIXS €9¢ AS uidep bay zi
2/} z Wswaned yyedsy Bunsxg Buiin
000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 Yepet'0L 12823 ySve AS I dnoio sseg [euondo 1
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 al'eiz $089% - 4 AD eseq oL
5 Bupiiomay Joj Jeusiey MaN -}oolswr
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 0z'859'gl 0¥'iss 7 £9¢ AS W7 ‘@sed %00y awi] bupuomey 6
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 £0'€9Z'v9 19°02$ N 601€ AS uoneziqe}s g adA ). 8
810 00'LbP'pL 00°05€ 00'252'8 00:002 00'68L°9 00051 ¥6'8L0°08 CIAVC I 62. AS 9JaI0uc) bunsxd 3O [eAOWDY L
z
190 £9°995'Ly  [0L0 6Z7L8°LL 0€°0 8€26L'€T 0r'0 821129 96°08¢'65¢ | 9v0'L ov buiggnio pue Bueald 9
000 - 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 12°1L2'9 9€'161'2$ G16¢ oY Buimopy g
610 sg8el  |9s0 G5'S6Y 020 66°168 9e'0 19'222'L 9L LI¥'TS 5162 oY [eroway Jaj 14
000 | 000" 000 000 000 000 000 19'626'L 62'¢c$ 60¥2 47 Jelueg Jusuwipag €
0so0 ¢ 20°886'H 05°0 18'266'2¢ 0£'0 12'666'12 0Z°0 £0'9/6'601 €0°9/6'601% l ST dyjel] Jo souBUSUEN 4
090 rotserl [090 10'956'42 010 Se'08L'v2l 050 69°095'6vZ 69°095'6¥2$ 1 $1 uoneziqoN 3
ajerdwoy E:Sm:_ lejol’|  paleisy pouad pajlesui pajejdwon papeisul | 3s0D lejoL | 3s0Q nn pig win way| jo uonduasag *ON pig ‘ON
. ) snunejol [swy pajeidwog | spup YO Jond KD Joud Ao way
\ Q313 TdWOD MHOM TVLOL QORIAd SIHL d31IT1dNOO | 21T TANOD YHOM JOId
1 -
T
. 0 ON ¥3IQ¥O ISYHOUNd 0105-128-706 ‘ON INOHd
. 20-v202 “ON LOVYINOD BPUOL ‘3|[IAUOSY ORI peoy 397 80l '$saUAAY
¥20z/Er) 01 ¥20Z/L/11 NO¥S . ouj Juawdojaaag AQI  MOLOVHLNOD
(nod) ¢ “ON L$3ND3IY Avd

193f0.14 JuawaAoIdul] 193EMUIIO}S J30NS BIINF INVYN LI3roNd

(LNIWAVd HO4 NOILYOITddY OL Jusuyoeny)

LNINAVYd TVILEVYd ¥O4d S3ILILNVYNO

ONI “ININJOTIAIA AGHIM

P TR




¢ abey

B R e

x
§
LL'TTT'Y08 L0°10L°09) 0L 1ZS'shy £€°129°10€°L SIVLOL
060 19°SZ6'eY 060 68'L¥9'vL 0g’0 8.'¢8¢'62 090 0£'908'sy oceo8'sy § 3 S SaINPNAS B[ B|QnOQ L#OD L€
06°0 06%99'L1 106°0 0£'888' 0g0 09'9.2'L 09°C 00'196C) 00°196C2L ¢ L ST adid dOY L#0D oe
000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 00'¥90'2 00°000'62) - $ 8100 WO «9 PlIoS 6¢
' ‘MOJIB A 'pIepUR)S Bunlel JusWiARd paiuled
000 00°0 000 000 000 00°0 000 00°228'L 00°/8 $ |4 a1 aur 82
’ dajs 1o} ,¥Z PIIOS ‘SHUA'PrEpUE)S BUpIBN
000 00°0 00°0 000 000 000 000 00'866'} 0g'66% $ 14 SV 4821 Z
: 0} dn ‘yunop punoig ped ‘ubig 1sod sibulg
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 G1'188'vT SL'6 $ 6282 AS POS‘HN] S2UBWIONSH <74
96°0 00°600'v 0008 00'v02's 00°0¥ 00°108 0001 1ZeLL'y oLo8 $ 128 NL au0)g buippeg je74
o0t 09'v08'81 06:2CL 000 00°0 09'+08'81 06°2CL 09'¥09'81 8¢'LGL $ 67¢cl NL aloys pue ueg'sjqqny‘desdiy Ve
000 000 000 - 000 000 000 000 00°162'L9 00'6C1L $ 6.¥ AS NOIYL 9 ‘SABMBALIQ PUE 3|EMapIS 9)2J0u0) ford
000 00’0 000 000 00°0 000 000 2Z'9%6 Loer ; $ 44 41 QIng uysni4 qund aIoucH [«4
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 S./28'v6 STy $ evie 41 Qi) piepuelg OO JORNY %® QIND SjaL0uUoc) |54
00°1L [4% 42 00'1 000 000 [4% 412 00'L AR 4NV [ARAN A 1 v3 498'0%0 (174
) -0t Xopu| 8dA-n ‘siempu 8}10u0) pabuipy
ajsidwon 9 | papeIsul jeol |  pajeisyl pouad pajejsu pejordwion pojieisup | 3s09 [elol | 350D nun mg wn wey] o uonduasaq ‘ON pig ‘ON
sypupn R0l | sl pajeidwiod syun SIOM Joud KD soug ‘, &b way
a313TdWOD MHOM TY.LOL aoRiad SIHL dJ13TdINOD a3LITdNOD NHOM HORd
0 “ON Y3Q¥O ISYHOHENd 0105-128-106 ‘ON INOHd
: 1
N 20-v202 “ON LOYYINOD I epuold ‘sjIAuOSHOR peOyY 337 801 ‘8$s34¥aav
YZ0ZIEIZ . ‘01 ¥zoT/i/LL ‘oY oup Juswdolaasa At RHOLOVHLINOD
(inoJ) ¥ CON LS3N03IY Avd 109[01d Juswancidw] 18jeMuLIO)S 193 BlNT JNYN 103rodd

(LNIWAVd HO4 NOILVOITddV OL JusWwyoepy)

LININAVL TVILHEVYd O STILLIINVYND

ONI “LNINDOTINIA AGHIM




CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL PAYMENT
PAYMENT # 4

TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT $152,666.01

CERTIFICATE OF THE VENDOR: According to the best of my knowledge and belief, T certify
that all items and amounts shown on the face of this certificate are correct and that all work has
been performed and/or material applied in full accordance with the terms and conditions of the
contract. I further certify that all subcontractors and suppliers having an interest in the contract
have been provided their pro rata shares of the payment out of previous progress payments
received for all work completed and materials furnished in the previous period, less any
retainage withheld by the prime contractor pursuant to an agreement with a subcontractor. I
further certify that within 10 days after receipt of payment hereon the contractor shall remit
payment due to those subcontractors and suppliers hired by the contractor that furnished labor,
services, or materials, the undisputed cost of which to the contractor is reflected in the payment
application for which this certificate is issued. I further certify that the contractor will ensure
that any subcontractor receiving such payment shall within 7 days thereafter remit payment due
to subcontractors and suppliers hired by the subcontractor that furnished labor, services, or
materials, the cost of which to the subcontractor is reflected in the payment application for which

this. certifieate is issued,

Date: 12/3/2024 Vendor: Kirby Development, Inc By%}/




